TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/23/23
1
AK6-Y Series
Axial Leaded – 6kA
Agency Agency File Number

Test
Current
IT
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL @  Ipp  Peak Pulse
Current (IPP) (Note 1)
Max.  Temp
Coefficient
OF  VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Agency
Approval
Min Volts Max Volts (mA) VCL Volts IPP Amps (%/OC) (nF)
AK6-030C-Y 6-030C 30 10 15 32 37 10 90 6,000 0.1 11.0 X
AK6-058C-Y 6-058C 58 10 15 64 70 10 110 6,000 0.1 8.0 X
AK6-066C-Y 6-066C 66 10 15 72 80 10 120 6,000 0.1 6.0 X
AK6-076C-Y 6-076C 76 10 15 85 95 10 140 6,000 0.1 6.5 X
AK6-170C-Y 6-170C 170 10 15 180 220 10 260 6,000 0.1 2.8 X
AK6-190C-Y 6-190C 190 10 15 200 245 10 290 6,000 0.1 2.5 X
AK6-240C-Y 6-240C 240 10 15 250 285 10 340 6,000 0.1 2.0 X
AK6-270C-Y 6-270C 270 10 15 280 320 10 380 6,000 0.1 1.6 X
AK6-380C-Y 6-380C 380 10 15 401 443 10 520 6,000 0.1 1.4 X
AK6-430C-Y 6-430C 430 10 15 440 490 10 625 6,000 0.1 1.0 X
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to 125 ºC
Current Rating1 IPP 6 kA

AK6-066C-Y
AK6-076C-Y
Part Numbering System
AK6 - XXXX
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
-Y
Yellow Coating
Packing Options
6-xxxx
Part Marking
Littelfuse Logo
Trace Code Marking
YW
W
L F
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
Apply to P/N listed below:
AK6-170C-Y
AK6-190C-Y
AK6-240C-Y
AK6-380C-Y
AK6-430C-Y
Type 2 - Top View
Part Number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
AK6-XXXX-Y AK Package 56pcs/Box Bulk
AK6-XXXX-Y-12 AK Package 12pcs/Box Bulk
Dimensions
L2 L1
A
G
D
E
F
B
C
C
Dimensions Inches Millimeters
A 0.950 +/- 0.040 24.15 +/- 1.00
B 0.095 +/- 0.024 2.4 +/- 0.60
C 0.236 +/- 0.040 6.00 +/- 1.00
D 0.570 max. 14.48 max.
E 0.050 +/- 0.002 1.270 +/- 0.05
F 0.500 max. 12.70 max.
G - 030C-Y 0.161 +/- 0.040 4.10 +/- 1.00
G - 058C-Y/066C-Y
076C-Y 0.189 +/- 0.040 4.8 +/- 1.00
G - 170C-Y/190C-Y 0.320 +/- 0.040 8.13 +/- 1.00
G - 240C-Y 0.370 +/- 0.040 9.4 +/- 1.00
G - 380C-Y/430C-Y 0.543 +/- 0.040 13.8 +/- 1.00
L1/L2 L1= L2 tolerance +/- 0.04 inch (1.0 mm)
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.